Joiner - Water System Improvements, Contract 4 - Water Line Installation (#9011337)

Owner: City of Joiner

Solicitor: Civil Engineering Associates - Jonesboro

03/19/2024 11:15 AM CDT

						LOW BIDDER										
			Engineer Estimate		Jowers General Contracting Inc.		Water & Wastewater Services, LLC		MMRS, LLC		B&B Utility Contractors, Inc.		Crabtree & Son Construction Inc			
Section Title	Line Item	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid						\$583,302.00	\$461,671.50		\$463,802.44		\$506,525.00		\$653,810.00		\$702,345.00	
	1	6" PVC Water Main	Ln Ft	11877	\$26.00	\$308,802.00	\$19.50	\$231,601.50	\$22.72	\$269,845.44	\$25.00	\$296,925.00	\$30.00	\$356,310.00	\$25.00	\$296,925.00
	2	12" Steel Encasement Bore	Ln Ft	180	\$225.00	\$40,500.00	\$205.00	\$36,900.00	\$360.00	\$64,800.00	\$220.00	\$39,600.00	\$400.00	\$72,000.00	\$300.00	\$54,000.00
	3	6" Yelomine Creek Bore	Ln Ft	100	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$77.50	\$7,750.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00
	4	6" Gate Valve & Valve Box	Ea	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$2,209.00	\$6,627.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$3,540.00	\$10,620.00
	5	Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	Ea	5	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$34,000.00	\$7,166.00	\$35,830.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$12,300.00	\$61,500.00
	6	Tie-In to Existing 6" Water Line w/6" Gate Valve & Box	Ea	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	7	Tie-In to Existing 4" Water Line w/4" Gate Valve & Box	Ea	5	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$15,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00
	8	Tie-In to Existing 4" Water Line	Ea	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	9	3" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	Ea	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	10	Water Service Reconnection	Ea	28	\$2,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$700.00	\$19,600.00	\$600.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$700.00	\$19,600.00	\$900.00	\$25,200.00
	11	Asphalt Surface Repair	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,460.00	\$14,460.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	12	Concrete Surface Repair	LS	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$37,740.00	\$37,740.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
	13	Gravel Surface Repair	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,120.00	\$12,120.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	14	Testing & Disinfection	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	15	Site Restoration & Cleanup	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	16	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	17	Act 291, 1993 Trench Safety System	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
Base Bid Total: \$583,302.00						\$461,671.50		** \$463,802.44		\$506,525.00		\$653,810.00		\$702,345.00		

<sup>\*\*</sup> Denotes Correction Made by Civil Engineering Associates

Certified as True and Correct

CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES

John S. Selig, P.E. Member

